• we will issue 16,800,000 common units to the public in this offering, representing a 58.1% limited partner interest in us, and will use the proceeds to pay expenses associated with
this offering, the Formation Transactions and our new credit facility and to pay approximately $322.9 million to Targa to retire a portion of our affiliate indebtedness;

 • we will borrow approximately $342.5 million under our new $500 million credit facility the proceeds of which will be paid to Targa to retire an additional portion of our affiliate
indebtedness; and

 • the remaining affiliate indebtedness will be retired and treated as a capital contribution to us.

We derived the information in the following table from, and that information should be read together with and is qualified in its entirety by reference to, the historical combined and
pro forma condensed financial statements and the accompanying notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

13

Table of Contents

  Predecessor Business   Targa Resources Partners LP
  Dynegy   Targa   Pro Forma
   Nine Months   Ten Months   Two Months   Nine Months   Nine Months
  Years Ended   Ended   Ended   Ended   Ended   Year Ended   Ended
  December 31,   September 30,   October 31,   December 31,   September 30,   December 31,   September 30,

  2003   2004   2005   2005   2005   2006   2005   2006
  (Audited)   (Audited)   (Unaudited)   (Audited)   (Audited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
  (in millions of dollars, except per unit and operating data)

Statement of Operations Data:
Total operating revenues  $ 196.8  $ 258.6  $ 249.7  $ 293.3   $ 75.1  $ 290.9  $ 368.4  $ 290.9
Product purchases   147.3   182.6   179.0   210.8   54.9   205.2   265.7   205.2
Operating expense   15.1   17.7   15.8   18.0   3.5   17.9   21.5   17.9
Depreciation and amortization expense   12.0   12.2   10.1   11.3   9.2   41.7   54.8   41.7
General and administrative expense   7.7   7.2   6.7   7.3   1.1   5.1   8.4   5.1
Interest expense, net   —   —   —   —   11.5   54.4   24.8   18.6
Deferred income tax(1)   —   —   —   —   —   2.0   —   2.0
Other, net   0.6   0.3   —   —   —   —   —   —

Net income (loss)  $ 14.1  $ 38.6  $ 38.1  $ 45.9   $ (5.1)  $ (35.4)  $ (6.8)  $ 0.4

Pro forma net income (loss) per limited partner unit   $ (0.24)  $ 0.01
Financial and Operating Data:

Financial data:
Operating margin(2)  $ 34.4  $ 58.3  $ 54.9  $ 64.5   $ 16.7  $ 67.8  $ 81.2  $ 67.8
EBITDA(3)   26.1   50.8   48.2   57.2   15.6   62.7   72.8   62.7
Operating data:
Gathering throughput, MMcf/d(4)   134.3   152.0   160.4   161.2   168.8   168.2
Plant natural gas inlet, MMcf/d(5)   128.6   145.4   155.4   156.2   161.9   161.6
Gross NGL production, MBbl/d   15.9   17.2   18.4   18.5   19.8   18.8
Natural gas sales, BBtu/d   42.0   59.2   68.4   68.9   72.3   75.2
NGL sales, MBbl/d   15.3   13.2   14.2   14.3   15.4   15.1
Condensate sales, MBbl/d   0.6   0.7   0.5   0.5   0.5   0.5

Balance Sheet Data (at period end):
Property, plant, and equipment, net  $ 180.4  $ 191.2   195.4  $ 196.4   $ 1,097.0  $ 1,073.0   $ 1,073.0
Total assets   182.9   193.5   197.6   198.5   1,122.8   1,126.3   1,110.9
Long-term debt (including current portion)   —   —   —   —   868.9   865.2   342.5
Partners’ capital / Net parent equity   164.8   168.8   161.9   158.5   219.5   227.2   734.5
Cash Flow Data:
Net cash provided by (used in):

Operating activities  $ 31.3  $ 58.0  $ 59.2  $ 72.7   $ (1.5)  $ 11.1
Investing activities   (14.6)   (23.4)   (14.2)   (16.4)   (2.1)   (17.7)
Financing activities   (16.7)   (34.6)   (45.0)   (56.3)   3.6   6.6

(1) In May 2006, Texas adopted a margin tax consisting of a 1% tax on the amount by which total revenue exceeds cost of goods sold. The amount presented represents our estimated liability for this tax.

(2) Operating margin is total operating revenues less product purchases and operating expense. Please see “— Non-GAAP Financial Measures.”

(3) EBITDA is net income before interest, income taxes, depreciation and amortization. Please see “— Non-GAAP Financial Measures.”

(4) Gathering throughput represents the volume of natural gas gathered and passed through natural gas gathering pipelines from connections to producing wells and central delivery points.

[…]

this offering, the Formation Transactions and our new credit facility and to pay approximately $322.9 million to Targa to retire a portion of our affiliate indebtedness;

 • we will borrow approximately $342.5 million under our new $500 million credit facility the proceeds of which will be paid to Targa to retire an additional portion of our affiliate
indebtedness; and

 • the remaining affiliate indebtedness will be retired and treated as a capital contribution to us.

We derived the information in the following table from, and that information should be read together with and is qualified in its entirety by reference to, the historical combined and
pro forma condensed financial statements and the accompanying notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

65

Table of Contents

  Predecessor Business   Targa Resources Partners LP
  Dynegy   Targa   Pro Forma

   Nine   Ten   Two   Nine   Nine
   Months   Months   Months   Months   Year   Months
   Ended   Ended   Ended   Ended   Ended   Ended
  Years Ended December 31,   September 30,   October 31,   December 31,   September 30,   December 31,   September 30,
  2001   2002   2003   2004   2005   2005   2005   2006   2005   2006

  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Audited)   (Audited)   (Unaudited)   (Audited)   (Audited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
  (in millions of dollars, except per unit, operating and price data)

Statement of Operations Data:
Total operating revenues  $ 122.9  $ 112.5  $ 196.8  $ 258.6  $ 249.7  $ 293.3   $ 75.1  $ 290.9  $ 368.4  $ 290.9
Product purchases   94.0   82.7   147.3   182.6   179.0   210.8   54.9   205.2   265.7   205.2
Operating expense   15.8   14.9   15.1   17.7   15.8   18.0   3.5   17.9   21.5   17.9
Depreciation and amortization expense   9.7   11.8   12.0   12.2   10.1   11.3   9.2   41.7   54.8   41.7
General and administrative expense   7.2   7.7   7.7   7.2   6.7   7.3   1.1   5.1   8.4   5.1
Interest expense, net   —   —   —   —   —   —   11.5   54.4   24.8   18.6
Deferred income taxes(1)   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   2.0   —   2.0
Other, net   —   (0.3)   0.6   0.3   —   —   —   —   —   —

Net income (loss)  $ (3.8)  $ (4.3)  $ 14.1  $ 38.6  $ 38.1  $ 45.9   $ (5.1)  $ (35.4)  $ (6.8)  $ 0.4

Pro forma net income (loss) per limited partner unit   $ (0.24)  $ 0.01
Financial and Operating Data:

Financial data:
Operating margin(2)  $ 13.1  $ 14.9  $ 34.4  $ 58.3  $ 54.9  $ 64.5   $ 16.7  $ 67.8  $ 81.2  $ 67.8
EBITDA(2)   5.9   7.5   26.1   50.8   48.2   57.2   15.6   62.7   72.8   62.7
Operating data:
Gathering throughput, MMcf/d(3)   95.9   106.6   134.3   152.0   160.4   161.2   168.8   168.2
Plant natural gas inlet, MMcf/d(4)   85.6   104.0   128.6   145.4   155.4   156.2   161.9   161.6
Gross NGL production, MBbl/d   11.3   12.5   15.9   17.2   18.4   18.5   19.8   18.8
Natural gas sales, BBtu/d   31.5   38.2   42.0   59.2   68.4   68.9   72.3   75.2
NGL sales, MBbl/d   11.3   12.3   15.3   13.2   14.2   14.3   15.4   15.1
Condensate sales, MBbl/d   0.6   0.6   0.6   0.7   0.5   0.5   0.5   0.5

Average Realized Prices:
Natural gas, $/MMBtu   4.00   2.84   4.97   5.43   6.39   6.79   8.61   6.09
NGL, $/gal   0.41   0.35   0.47   0.64   0.75   0.78   0.90   0.90
Condensate, $/Bbl   21.34   23.24   29.86   40.56   52.61   53.42   57.54   62.66
Balance Sheet Data (at period end):
Property, plant and equipment, net  $ 159.0  $ 178.2  $ 180.4  $ 191.2   195.4  $ 196.4   $ 1,097.0  $ 1,073.0   $ 1,073.0
Total assets   160.1   179.7   182.9   193.5   197.6   198.5   1,122.8   1,126.3   1,110.9
Long-term debt (including current portion)   —   —   —   —   —   —   868.9   865.2   342.5
Partners’ capital / Net parent equity   151.2   167.3   164.8   168.8   161.9   158.5   219.5   227.2   734.5
Cash Flow Data:
Net cash provided by (used in):

Operating activities  $ 2.6  $ 10.2  $ 31.3  $ 58.0  $ 59.2  $ 72.7   $ (1.5)  $ 11.1
Investing activities   (41.2)   (30.6)   (14.6)   (23.4)   (14.2)   (16.4)   (2.1)   (17.7)
Financing activities   38.6   20.4   (16.7)   (34.6)   (45.0)   (56.3)   3.6   6.6

(1) In May 2006, Texas adopted a margin tax consisting of a 1% tax on the amount by which total revenue exceeds cost of goods. The amount presented represents our estimated liability for this tax.

66

Table of Contents

(2) EBITDA.  We define EBITDA as net income before interest, income taxes, depreciation and amortization. EBITDA is used as a supplemental financial measure by our management and by external users of our financial statements such as
investors, commercial banks and others, to assess:

 • the financial performance of our assets without regard to financing methods, capital structure or historical cost basis;